
5 月 16 日（土）CHCOAM報告 

 

日 時： ５月１６日（土）２１時頃から２３時３０分ころまで 

周波数： １４４．０３０ＭＨｚ± 

キー局： ＪＨ１ＶＭＭ ＨＩＲＯ 

ＱＴＨ： ＪＣＣ：１００１０７（東京都墨田区） 

ＲＩＧ： ＦＴ８５７ＤＭ ５０Ｗ 

ＡＮＴ： ２５ＭＨ ＧＰベランダ内アンテナ 南方向 

ＷＰＭ：１０～１２ 縦振電鍵 

 

1ST 合計 24 局 

 

TIME   CALL        HIS         MY           REM 

21:02 JJ1IAW        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST  ゲスト  

21:05 JJ1DIF        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:08 JR1NFL        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST  ゲスト  

21:11 7M3EFO        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:16 7L4FCN        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:17 JE1OFR        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:22 JA9BGS/1      599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:24 JL1JBA        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:26 JF1JGO        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:27 JG1KLE        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:29 JH1OJV        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:32 JG3PTB/1      579         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:35 JS1VKK/1      599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:37 JQ1GRP        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:38 JA1EVZ        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:41 JN1FOT        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:45 JH1UFG        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:48 JF1EPL        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:50 JJ1CZW        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:54 JK1MEQ        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

21:59 JF1ATM        419         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

22:03 JL1QQA        519         599          CHC OAM 1ST    



22:05 JJ1FWH        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

22:09 JF1JDG        599         599          CHC OAM 1ST    

 

 

2ST 合計 9 局 

TIME   CALL        HIS[NAME]   MY     QTH              REM 

22:22 JJ1IAW        599[MIZ]    599    JCC100115        CHC OAM 2ST ゲスト  

22:32 JJ1FWH        599[TOMO]   599    JCC100105        CHC OAM 2ST BUNKYO KU  

22:40 JF1EPL        599[YOSHI]  599    JCC1006          CHC OAM 2ST OME CITY  

22:51 JR1KAQ        599[HIRO]   599    JCC1029          CHC OAM 2ST   

22:58 JF1ATM        419[BIN]    599    JCC1113          CHC OAM 2ST   

23:08 JN1FOT        599[TERU]   599    JCC1501          CHC OAM 2ST   

23:17 JJ1CZW        599[KIM]    599    JCC100123        CHC OAM 2ST   

23:24 JP1CIV        599[HIT]    599    JCC100119        CHC OAM 2ST  ゲスト 

23:31 JA9BGS/1      599[YASU]   599    JCC110113        CHC OAM 2ST   


